UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

CC	TTTT	DIII	17	17	
5 U	HE.	\mathbf{DUI}	Ŀ	15	u

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 2)*

Restoration Robotics, Inc.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share (Title of Class of Securities)

76133C 103 (CUSIP Number)

 $February\ 7,\ 2019$ (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

☐ Rule 13d-1(b)

☐ Rule 13d-1(c)

☐ Rule 13d-1(d)

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes)

1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)				
	Clarus Lifeso				
2		E AP: o) □	PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
3	SEC USE OF	NLY			
4	CITIZENSH	IP O	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Delaware				
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
NI	UMBER OF		0		
	SHARES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER		
	NEFICIALLY WNED BY		1,711,924		
DI	EACH EPORTING	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	PERSON		0		
	WITH:	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			1,711,924		
9	AGGREGAT	TE Al	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	1,711,924				
10	CHECK BO	X IF	THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
11	1 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9				
	4.2%				
12	TYPE OF RI	EPOI	RTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
	PN				
ь	ļ				

1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)				
	Clarus Ventu				
2		E AP.	PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
3	SEC USE OF	NLY			
4	CITIZENSH	IP O	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Delaware				
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
N	UMBER OF		0		
	SHARES NEFICIALLY	6	SHARED VOTING POWER		
	WNED BY		1,711,924		
R	EACH EPORTING	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	PERSON		0		
	WITH:		SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			1,711,924		
9	AGGREGAT	E Al	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	1,711,924				
10	CHECK BO	X IF	THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
11	1 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9				
	4.2%				
12	12 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)				
	PN				

1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)			
	Blackstone Clarus II L.L.C.			
2				
2		e Ar b) □	PPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)	
3	SEC USE O	NLY		
4	CITIZENSH	HIP O	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	Delaware			
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER	
NI	JMBER OF		0	
	SHARES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER	
	NEFICIALLY			
O,	WNED BY EACH	7	1,711,924	
RE	EPORTING	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
	PERSON		0	
	WITH:	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
			1,711,924	
9	AGGREGA	ТЕ А	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	1,711,924			
10		X IF	THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)	
11	□ □ PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9			
11	TERCENT	OI C	ENGU KLI KLULNILD DI INMOUNI IN KOW J	
	4.2%			
12	TYPE OF R	EPO	RTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)	
	00			
	00			

1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)				
	Blackstone H				
2		E AP: o) □	PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
3	SEC USE OF	NLY			
4	CITIZENSH	IP O	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Delaware				
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
NU	JMBER OF		0		
	SHARES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER		
	NEFICIALLY WNED BY		1,711,924		
RI	EACH EPORTING	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	PERSON		0		
	WITH:	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			1,711,924		
9	AGGREGAT	E Al	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	1,711,924				
10	CHECK BOX	X IF	THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
11	1 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9				
	4.2%				
12	TYPE OF RI	EPOF	RTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
	PN				

1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)				
-			ngs I/II GP Inc.		
2		E AP.	PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
3	SEC USE OF	NLY			
4	CITIZENSH	IP O	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Delaware				
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
NU	JMBER OF		0		
	SHARES NEFICIALLY	6	SHARED VOTING POWER		
	WNED BY		1,711,924		
RI	EACH EPORTING	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	PERSON		0		
	WITH:	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			1,711,924		
9	AGGREGAT	E A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	1,711,924				
10	CHECK BOX	X IF	THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
11	1 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9				
	4.2%				
12	2 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)				
	CO				

1					
	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)				
		one Group L.P.			
2		E APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)			
	(a) □ (l	o) \square			
3	SEC USE O	NLY			
4	CITIZENSH	IP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION			
	Delaware				
		5 SOLE VOTING POWER			
NU	JMBER OF	0			
	SHARES	6 SHARED VOTING POWER			
	NEFICIALLY				
O.	WNED BY	1,711,924			
	EACH	7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	EPORTING				
	PERSON	0			
	WITH:	8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
		1,711,924			
9	AGGREGAT	TE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
	1,711,924				
10	CHECK BO	X IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)			
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9				
	4.2%				
12	TYPE OF R	EPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)			
	PN				

1	1 NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)				
	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)				
			Management L.L.C.		
2		E AP	PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
	(-)	,			
3	SEC USE O	NLY			
4	CITIZENSH	IP O	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Delaware				
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
NI	JMBER OF		0		
	SHARES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER		
	NEFICIALLY WNED BY		1,711,924		
	EACH	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	EPORTING PERSON		0		
	WITH:	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			1,711,924		
9	AGGREGAT	E A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	1 711 004				
10	1,711,924 0 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)				
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9				
		_ 0.			
10	4.2%				
12	I YPE OF RI	1.POF	RTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
	00				

1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS LD C. DENTING ATION NOS. OF A DOVE DED CONS. (ENTETTIES ONLY)				
	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)				
	Stephen A. Schwarzman				
2			APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
	(a) □	(b)			
3	SEC USE	ONL	Y		
4	CITIZENS	SHIP	OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	United Sta	ites C	litizen Carten C		
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
	MBER OF	6	0 SHARED VOTING POWER		
	HARES EFICIALLY	-	SHARED VOTING POWER		
	NED BY		1,711,924		
	EACH	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	PORTING				
	ERSON		0		
\ \ \	WITH:	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			1 711 004		
9	AGGREG	ATF	1,711,924 AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
,	AGGREG	AIL	ANIOUNI DENEFICIALLI OWNED DI LACII REI ORTING I ERSON		
	1,711,924				
10	CHECK E	OX I	IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9				
	4.2%				
12	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)				
	01		(
	IN				

Item 1(a). Name of Issuer:

Restoration Robotics, Inc. (the "Issuer").

Item 1(b). Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

128 Baytech Drive, San Jose, CA 95134.

Item 2(a). Name of Persons Filing:

Clarus Lifesciences II, L.P. ("Clarus II"), Clarus Ventures II GP, L.P. ("Clarus II GP"), Blackstone Clarus II L.L.C., Blackstone Holdings II L.P., Blackstone Holdings I/II GP Inc., The Blackstone Group L.P., Blackstone Group Management L.L.C. and Stephen A. Schwarzman ("Schwarzman") (each, a "Reporting Person" and collectively, the "Reporting Persons").

Clarus II GP is the sole general partner of Clarus II. Blackstone Clarus II L.L.C. is the sole general partner of Clarus II GP. Blackstone Holdings II L.P. is the sole member of Blackstone Clarus II L.L.C. Blackstone Group I/II GP Inc. is the sole general partner of Blackstone Holdings II L.P. The Blackstone Group L.P. is the controlling shareholder of Blackstone Group I/II GP Inc. Blackstone Group Management L.L.C. is the sole general partner of The Blackstone Group L.P. Blackstone Group Management L.L.C. is wholly-owned by Blackstone's senior managing directors and controlled by its founder, Stephen A. Schwarzman.

Item 2(b). Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:

The address of the principal business office of Clarus II and Clarus II GP is Clarus Ventures, 101 Main Street, Suite 1210, Cambridge, MA 02142.

The address of the principal business office of Blackstone Clarus II L.L.C., Blackstone Holdings II L.P., Blackstone Holdings I/II GP Inc., The Blackstone Group L.P., Blackstone Group Management L.L.C. and Mr. Schwarzman is c/o The Blackstone Group L.P., 345 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10154.

Item 2(c). <u>Citizenship</u>:

Clarus II, Clarus II GP, Blackstone Holdings II L.P. and The Blackstone Group L.P. are limited partnerships organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. Blackstone Clarus II L.L.C. and Blackstone Group Management L.L.C. are limited liability companies organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. Blackstone Holdings I/II GP Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. Mr. Schwarzman is a United States citizen.

Item 2(d). <u>Title of Class of Securities</u>:

Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share ("Common Stock").

Item 2(e). CUSIP Number:

76133C 103

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to §§ 240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

Not applicable.

Item 4. Ownership.

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:

As of February 7, 2019, Clarus II held 1,711,924 shares of Common Stock.

As of January 4, 2019, Clarus II held 2,666,904 shares of Common Stock.

Clarus II GP is the sole general partner of Clarus II. Blackstone Clarus II L.L.C. is the sole general partner of Clarus II GP. The sole member of Blackstone Clarus II L.L.C. is Blackstone Holdings II L.P. The sole general partner of Blackstone Holdings II L.P. is Blackstone Holdings I/II GP Inc. The controlling shareholder of Blackstone Holdings I/II GP Inc. is The Blackstone Group L.P. The sole general partner of The Blackstone Group L.P. is Blackstone Group Management L.L.C. Blackstone Group Management L.L.C. is wholly-owned by Blackstone's senior managing directors and controlled by its founder, Stephen A. Schwarzman.

(b) Percent of Class:

As of February 7, 2019, each of the Reporting Persons may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the percentage of shares of Common Stock listed on such Reporting Person's cover page. The percentages relating to beneficial ownership of Common Stock are based on 40,676,012 shares of Common Stock reported to be outstanding as of October 23, 2018 as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 5, 2018.

- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
 - (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: See each cover page hereof.
 - (ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: See each cover page hereof.
 - (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition: See each cover page hereof.
 - (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition: See each cover page hereof.

Each such Reporting Person may be deemed to beneficially own the Common Stock beneficially owned by Clarus II, but neither the filing of this Schedule 13G nor any of its contents shall be deemed to constitute an admission that any Reporting Person (other than Clarus II) is the beneficial owner of the Common Stock referred to herein for purposes of Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or for any other purpose, and each of the Reporting Persons expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of such Common Stock.

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following.

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable.

Item 7. <u>Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company.</u>

Not applicable.

Item 8. <u>Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.</u>

Not applicable.

Item 9. <u>Notice of Dissolution of Group.</u>

Not applicable.

Item 10. <u>Certification</u>.

By signing below, I certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect, other than activities solely in connection with a nomination under §240.14a-11.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 14, 2019

CLARUS LIFESCIENCES II, L.P.

By: Clarus Ventures II GP, L.P., its general partner By: Blackstone Clarus II L.L.C., its general partner By: Blackstone Holdings II L.P., its managing member By: Blackstone Holdings I/II GP Inc., its general partner

By: /s/ John G. Finley
Name: John G. Finley
Title: Chief Legal Officer

CLARUS VENTURES II GP, L.P.

By: Blackstone Clarus II L.L.C., its general partner By: Blackstone Holdings II L.P., its managing member By: Blackstone Holdings I/II GP Inc., its general partner

By: /s/ John G. Finley
Name: John G. Finley
Title: Chief Legal Officer

BLACKSTONE CLARUS II L.L.C.

By: Blackstone Holdings II L.P., its managing member By: Blackstone Holdings I/II GP Inc., its general partner

By: /s/ John G. Finley
Name: John G. Finley
Title: Chief Legal Officer

BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS II L.P.

By: Blackstone Holdings I/II GP Inc., its general partner

By: /s/ John G. Finley
Name: John G. Finley
Title: Chief Legal Officer

BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS I/II GP INC.

By: /s/ John G. Finley
Name: John G. Finley
Title: Chief Legal Officer

[Restoration Robotics, Inc. - Schedule 13G/A]

THE BLACKSTONE GROUP L.P.

By: Blackstone Group Management L.L.C., its general partner

By: /s/ John G. Finley

Name: John G. Finley Title: Chief Legal Officer

BLACKSTONE GROUP MANAGEMENT L.L.C.

By: /s/ John G. Finley

Name: John G. Finley Chief Legal Officer Title:

/s/ Stephen A. Schwarzman

Stephen A. Schwarzman

[Restoration Robotics, Inc. - Schedule 13G/A]